
Re: Visit to Samoa by Member for Wagga Wagga DarylRe: Visit to Samoa by Member for Wagga Wagga Daryl
Maguire MP [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]Maguire MP [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]
From:From: Daryl Maguire <daryl.maguire@parliament.nsw.gov.au>
To:To: Adriana Lions <adriana.lions@parliament.nsw.gov.au>
Date:Date: Tue, 04 Apr 2017 14:18:53 +1000

Tell them thanks it's all being arranged by the CG , thanks ���� 

Sent from my iPhone

On 4 Apr 2017, at 1:21 pm, Adriana Lions <Adriana.Lions@parliament.nsw.gov.au> wrote:

Hi Daryl

Please see emails below from DFAT regarding your trip.

How would you like me to respond to the latest one?

Thanks

Adriana

From: Corbett, Sarah [mailto:Sarah.Corbett@dfat.gov.au] 
Sent: Tuesday, 4 April 2017 1:19 PM
To: Adriana Lions
Subject: RE: Visit to Samoa by Member for Wagga Wagga Daryl Maguire MP [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

UNCLASSIFIED

Hi Adriana,

Thanks for your response.

Can I please clarify that the email that was sent to our DFAT Post on 29/3/17 asking the following
“Mr Maguire would like to meet with the Chamber of Commerce in Samoa, as well as any other
peak commercial bodies.”  is no longer relevant to Mr. Maguire’s trip overseas?

Many thanks in advance.

Sarah Corbett
_____________________________________________
Business Relations, Visits and Protocol Officer - PACIFIC
New South Wales State Office
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
+61 2 9356 6204  | Mobile +
**Workplace Diversity Contact Officer**
www.dfat.gov.au    |   @DFATNSW

From: Adriana Lions [mailto:Adriana.Lions@parliament.nsw.gov.au] 
Sent: Monday, 3 April 2017 4:34 PM
To: Corbett, Sarah
Subject: RE: Visit to Samoa by Member for Wagga Wagga Daryl Maguire MP [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]

Good afternoon Sarah

Thank you for your email. I apologise for the delay in my response.
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Mr Maguire has asked me to inform you that although he is a member of parliament, that is not
the main capacity in which he is travelling to Samoa.
 
Thank you for your assistance.
 
Kind regards

Adriana
 
Adriana Lions
Electorate Officer for
Daryl Maguire MP
Member for Wagga Wagga
 
waggawagga@parliament.nsw.gov.au
 
(02) 6921 1622
 
 
 
From: Corbett, Sarah [mailto: ] 
Sent: Monday, 3 April 2017 4:19 PM
To: Adriana Lions
Subject: Visit to Samoa by Member for Wagga Wagga Daryl Maguire MP [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED]
 
UNCLASSIFIED
 
Good afternoon Adriana,
 
I’m writing in regards to Mr. Maguire’s travel arrangements to Samoa and thought I’d let
you know what the process is for MP’s travelling overseas.  If you wouldn’t mind sending
me the details of the visit, including dates, itinerary, purpose of the trip and any meetings
you’d like requested, I will send a cable to post (this is DFAT’s way of officially advising
post of the visit).  I’ve attached a brochure for yours and the office’s future reference – it
just outlines what assistance DFAT provides to NSW government and parliamentarians
travelling abroad.
 
I look forward to hearing from you.
 
Kind Regards,
 
Sarah Corbett
_____________________________________________
Budget and Admin Manager
New South Wales State Office
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
+61 2 9356 6204  | Mobile
** Workplace Diversity Contact Officer**
www.dfat.gov.au    |   @DFATNSW
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